## **RESOLUTION NO. 1991**-15

RESCINDING AN AWARD TO NORTHSIDE MOTORS, INC. RESOLUTION NO. 1990-177 FOR THE SALE OF THREE (3) SCRAP COACHES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees adopted Resolution No. 1990-177 authorizing the General Manager to enter into a contract with Northside Motors, Inc. for the sale of three (3) scrap coaches, no. 137, no. 7035, no. 7040; and

WHEREAS, the high bidder Northside Motors, Inc. has defaulted on the purchase of these three (3) scrap coaches.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County,

Section 1. That the award to Northside Motors, Inc. on Resolution No. 1990-177 be and it is hereby rescinded.

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby directed to communicate this action to Northside Motors, Inc.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:\_\_\_\_\_\_ January 22 , 1991

President

Attest: General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer